## TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART - 1 SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

11<sup>TH</sup> Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 Dated, the 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2015

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. A-19011/118/2015-Estt. In pursuance of Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training Order No.36/01/2015-EO(SM.I) dated 28th October, 2015,the President is pleased to assign additional charge of the post of Secretary, Ministry of Minority Affairs to Shri Amarendra Sinha, IAS (UK:1981), Secretary, National Commission for Minorities vice Shri Arvind Mayaram, IAS (RJ:1978) consequent on his superannuation on 31.10.2015 until further orders. Accordingly, Shri Amarendra Sinha, IAS (UK: 1981) has assumed additional charge of the post of Secretary, Ministry of Minority Affairs in the afternoon of 30th October, 2015 (31st October, 2015 being holiday)

(Maitreyed Roy)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad, Haryana. (With a Hindi Version) No. A-19011/118/2015-Estt.

Dated, the 17th November, 2015

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri Amarendra Sinha, IAS (UK:1981), Secretary
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister (MA),
- 3. PS to Hon'ble MoS (MA).
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary (MA).
- 5. PS to JS (PP&A).
- 6. PPS to JS (I&W).
- 7. PA to JS(SS) [I/C]
- 8. Department of Personnel & Training (Kind attention Shri Rajiv Kumar, Secretary ACC & Establishment Officer), Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. Secretary, Central Wakf Council, Central Waqf Bhawan, P-13 & 14, Pushp Vihar, Sector-6, Saket, Opposite Family Court, New Delhi-110017.
- 10. Under Secretary, National Commission for Minorities, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi- 110 003.
- 11. The Managing Director, National Minorities Development & Finance Corporation, Core-2, IInd Floor, SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110 092.
- 12. Commissioner for Linguistic Minorities, 14/11 & 15/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110 011.
- 13. Secretary, Maulana Azad Education Foundation, Social Justice Service Centre, Chelmsford Road, New Delhi.
- 14. The Nazim, Dargah Khwaja Saheb, Gali Langar Khana, P.B. No. 33, Ajmer-305001.
- 15. Maulana Azad National Academy for Skills, Chelmsford Road, Opposite New Delhi Railway Station Reservation Centre, Paharganj, New Delhi-110055.
- 16.B&C Section (with a spare copy), along with a copy of the DoPT Order dated 28.10.2015 for necessary action.
- 17.Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 18.Personal File/Service Book/Office Order Folder
- 19. Director, NIC, Ministry of Minority Affairs.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India